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ODIR ERDB <odir.erdb@gmail.com>, "denrlmb@yahoo.com" <denrlmb@yahoo.com>, DENR Bureau LMB <lmb@denr.gov.ph>,
DENR RBCO Director <rbco@denr.gov.ph>, National Water Resources Board <nwrbphil@gmail.com>, NWRB
<nwrbsec@nwrb.gov.ph>, Admtr Namria <admtr_namria@yahoo.com>, Llda Gov Info <info@llda.gov.ph>, DENR-Laguna Lake
Development Authority <ogm@llda.gov.ph>, "renz.pab.emb.denr@gmail.com" <renz.pab.emb.denr@gmail.com>,
"mvabrera@yahoo.com.ph" <mvabrera@yahoo.com.ph>, "r1@emb.gov.ph" <r1@emb.gov.ph>, "emb_r02@yahoo.com"
<emb_r02@yahoo.com>, "embregion3@ymail.com" <embregion3@ymail.com>, "calabarzon@emb.gov.ph"
<calabarzon@emb.gov.ph>, "michael_matias@emb.gov.ph" <michael_matias@emb.gov.ph>, "masocorro_abu@emb.gov.ph"
<masocorro_abu@emb.gov.ph>, "embr6@yahoo.com" <embr6@yahoo.com>, "r7@emb.gov.ph" <r7@emb.gov.ph>,
"leticia_maceda@emb.gov.ph" <leticia_maceda@emb.gov.ph>, "r9@emb.gov.ph" <r9@emb.gov.ph>,
"reynaldo.digamo2600@gmail.com" <reynaldo.digamo2600@gmail.com>, "embdavao@emb.gov.ph" <embdavao@emb.gov.ph>,
"embxii@yahoo.com" <embxii@yahoo.com>, "embregionxii@gmail.com" <embregionxii@gmail.com>,
"r12support@emb.gov.ph" <r12support@emb.gov.ph>, "car_mgb@yahoo.com" <car_mgb@yahoo.com>,
"mgb_ro1@yahoo.com" <mgb_ro1@yahoo.com>, "mgb_2@yahoo.com.ph" <mgb_2@yahoo.com.ph>, "region3@mgb.gov.ph"
<region3@mgb.gov.ph>, "mgbr3@yahoo.com" <mgbr3@yahoo.com>, "mgbcalabarzon@yahoo.com"
<mgbcalabarzon@yahoo.com>, "region4b@mgb.gov.ph" <region4b@mgb.gov.ph>, "mines_r4@yahoo.com"
<mines_r4@yahoo.com>, "mgbr5@yahoo.com" <mgbr5@yahoo.com>, "mgbr5bicol@gmail.com" <mgbr5bicol@gmail.com>,
"mgb6iloilo@yahoo.com" <mgb6iloilo@yahoo.com>, "mgb7cebu@yahoo.com" <mgb7cebu@yahoo.com>,
"region8@mgb.gov.ph" <region8@mgb.gov.ph>, "admin@mgb9.com" <admin@mgb9.com>, "denrmgb10@yahoo.com"
<denrmgb10@yahoo.com>, "region11@mgb.gov.ph" <region11@mgb.gov.ph>, "mgbxi.org@gmail.com"
<mgbxi.org@gmail.com>, "mgbxii@gmail.com" <mgbxii@gmail.com>, "mgbr13@mgb13.ph" <mgbr13@mgb13.ph>, Denr One
<denr1ored@yahoo.com>, Region 02 Denr <denr02@yahoo.com>, DENR-R3 ORD <oredr3@yahoo.com>,
"oredr4a@yahoo.com" <oredr4a@yahoo.com>, RD Mimaropa <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, "DENR Regional Office No. 5"
<red_reg5@yahoo.com>, "redreg6@yahoo.com" <redreg6@yahoo.com>, DENR Conservation and Develpment Division
<denrcddr6@gmail.com>, Region 7 <reddenr7@yahoo.com>, DENR R8 ORED <ored8@yahoo.com>, Denr R9
<denr_r9@yahoo.com>, DENR Region10 <denr10@gmail.com>, "oredxi@yahoo.com.ph" <oredxi@yahoo.com.ph>, Region 12
<red_reg12@yahoo.com>, Denrcaraga <denrcaraga@yahoo.com>, "denr_car_ro@yahoo.com" <denr_car_ro@yahoo.com>,
Region 4a <ored4a@yahoo.com>, Ncr Ored <ncr_ored@yahoo.com>, DENR MIMAROPA <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>,
"pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com" <pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com>, DENR Calabarzon Region <r4a@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
CALABARZON <denr4a.ord@gmail.com>, "emb_ncr@denr.gov.ph" <emb_ncr@denr.gov.ph>, "emb_calabarzon@yahoo.com"
<emb_calabarzon@yahoo.com>, "Asec Ruth M. Tawantawan" <r11@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, Region 2
<r2@denr.gov.ph>, "r3.ord@denr.gov.ph" <r3.ord@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 3 <r3@denr.gov.ph>, Administrative Denr
<denr_r3@yahoo.com>, DENR R3 ORD <ord@r3.denr.gov.ph>, DENR Admin 4a <admin-4a@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa
Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 5 <r5@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 6 <r6@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region
7 <r7@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 9 <r9@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.r9@yahoo.com"
<denr.r9@yahoo.com>, "Jr. For. Fidel P. Gamos" <ord@r10.denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 10 <r10@denr.gov.ph>,
"ored4a@gmail.com" <ored4a@gmail.com>, DENR Caraga <caraga@denr.gov.ph>, "oredr3@denr.gov.ph"
<oredr3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Admin R4a <admin-r4a@denr.gov.ph>, EMB Region 4a <emb_r4a@denr.gov.ph>,
"mines_r4a@yahoo.com" <mines_r4a@yahoo.com>, "mimaropa@emb.gov.ph" <mimaropa@emb.gov.ph>, EMB MIMAROPA
<emb_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, "red_reg6@yahoo.com" <red_reg6@yahoo.com>, "red_reg4a@yahoo.com"
<red_reg4a@yahoo.com>, "redreg6@yahoo.com.ph" <redreg6@yahoo.com.ph>, R7records <r7records@emb.gov.ph>, "Yahoo
Mail.®" <oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph>, DENR Region 12 <r12@denr.gov.ph>, "mgb_xii@yahoo.com" <mgb_xii@yahoo.com>,
Caraga <caraga@emb.gov.ph>, DENR NCR-RED Jaqueline Caancan <denrncrored@gmail.com>,
"embncr.records@yahoo.com" <embncr.records@yahoo.com>, DENR CARAGA ORED <ordcaraga@gmail.com>
Cc: Elenida Basug <edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>, Kathleen Cornejo <kdrcornejo@denr.gov.ph>

Dear Sir/Madam:

This refers to the letter dated 11 July 2021 of the Climate
Change Commission (CCC) regarding the Call for Nomination of
Membership in the
National Panel of Technical Experts (NPTE) of CCC. The DENR as Chairperson of
the Cabinet Cluster on
Climate Change Adaptation and Mitigation and Disaster
Risk Reduction (CCAM-DRR) is invited to nominate new members
to the NPTE.

In this regard, your office may submit the names of your
nominees together with the documents that attest to the
qualifications and
integrity of the nominees on or before 19 July 2021. For queries or submission
of nomination, your office



may reach the NPTE Secretariat at (02) 8426-2950 or
email at npte-sec@climate.gov.ph.

For your consideration.

---
CLIMATE CHANGE SERVICE (CCS)
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
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